1	CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1550		
2			
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING THE AMOUNT		
4	AND PERCENTAGE INCREASE OF THE 2019 REGULAR PROPERTY TAX LEVY OVER THE 2018 REGULAR PROPERTY		
5	TAX LEVY.		
6	WHEREAS, the City of Firerest attest that the district population is 6,710; and		
7	WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has properly given notice of the public hearing held October 9, 2018 to consider revenue sources for its budget for the calendar year 2019		
8			
9	and		
10	WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Fircrest's actual levy amount from the previous year was \$1,571,634.59; and		
11			
12	WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Fircrest after hearing and after duly considering all relevant evidence and testimony presented, determined that the City of		
13	Firerest requires a regular property levy increase of 0.212634% from the previous year exclusive of additional revenue resulting from new construction, improvements to property, any increase in the value of state assessed property, any annexations that have occurred and refunds made, in order to discharge the expected expenses and obligations of the City of Firerest and in its best interest. Now, Therefore,		
14			
15			
16			
17	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST:		
18	Section 1: That an increase in the regular property tax levy is hereby authorized for		
19	the levy to be collected in the 2019 tax year.		
20	Section 2: The dollar amount of the increase over the actual levy amount form the previous year shall be \$3,341.83 which is a percentage increase of 0.212634% from the previous year.		
21			
22			
23	Section 3: This increase is exclusive of additional revenue resulting from new construction, improvements to property, any increase in the value of state assessed		
24	property, any annexations that have occurred and refunds made.		
25			
26			

1	FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 9th day of October	
2	2018.	
3		APPROVED;
4		A_{1}
5		Hunter T. George, Mayor
6	ATTEST:	
7 8	// ///	
9		
10	Jessica Nappi, City Clerk	
11	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
12	m 1 10 0 -11	
13	Michael B. Snite	
14	Michael B. Smith, City Attorney	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		